

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000820
Date 25 January 2017

Learning Disability Care

Request:

Please could you provide the following information for adults only:

- 1) The number of new “in-county” residential care Learning Disability care placements you have fully or partly funded between 1 July 2016 and 31 December 2016
[There were 3 new in-county \(Wolverhampton\) placements that were funded between 1st July 2016 and 31st December 2016.](#)
- 2) The number of new “out of county” residential care Learning Disability care placements you have fully or partly funded between 1 July 2016 and 31 December 2016
[There was 1 new out of county \(outside Wolverhampton\) placement funded between 1st July 2016 and 31st December 2016.](#)
- 3) The average weekly fee for the new “in-county” placements at 1 above (please provide the range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean)
[Average weekly fee: £645.51](#)
[Highest Weekly fee: £1024.80](#)
[Lowest Weekly fee: £386.72](#)
[Median weekly fee: £525.00](#)
- 4) The average weekly fee for the new “out of-county” placements at 2 above (please provide range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean)
[The weekly fee for the out-of-county placements was £875.](#)
- 5) The number of new “in-county” supported living Learning Disability care placements that cost over £1000 per week that you have fully or partly funded between 1 July 2016 and 31 December 2016
[There were 19 in-county supported living LD placements costing over £1000 which were funded between 1st July 2016 and 31st December 2016.](#)
- 6) The number of new “out of county” supported living Learning Disability care placements that cost over £1000 per week you have fully or partly funded between 1 July 2016 and 31 December 2016
[There were 3 out-county supported living LD placements costing over £1000 which were funded between 1st July 2016 and 31st December 2016.](#)

- 7) The average weekly fee for the new “in-county” placements at 5 above (please provide the range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean)
Average: £1,529.85
Maximum: £3,187.80
Minimum: £1,005.31
Median: £1,456.00
- 8) The average weekly fee for the new “ out of-county” placements at 6 above (please provide range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean)
Average: £1,114.40
Maximum: £1,159.20
Minimum: £1,092.00
Median: £1,092.00
- 9) A list of care providers you have used for new placements for learning disability residential care between 1 July 2016 and 31 December 2016 and the number of placements they have received in that period.
Charnwood: 1 placement
51 and 53 Brierley Lane: 1 placement
440 Birmingham New Road: 1 placement
Sycamores Nursing Home: 1 placement
- 10) A list of care providers you have used for new placements for learning disability supported living care between 1 July 2016 and 31 December 2016 and the number of placements they have received in that period.
Select Lifestyles: 6 placements
Lifeways: 5 placements
Dimensions: 4 placements
1st Class Care: 2 placements
Empowering U: 1 placement
Heantun Care Housing Association Ltd: 1 placement
Bethpage: 1 placement
Lonsdale Midlands: 1 placement
Affinity Trust: 1 placement